

# NORTH DAKOTA SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING ASSOCIATION

#### Who is NDSWRA?

- **"Founded in 1996**
- "Membership driven
- "Name changed in 2004
- "Over 150 members and growing

#### Mission Statement

To educate, train, and promote environmentally sound waste management practices.

#### What is NDSWRA?

"Non-profit 501c3

"Provides training & education

"Annual symposium

NORTH DAKOTA SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING ASSOCIATION
SINCE 1996

## Why Should You Join?

- **Training opportunities** 
  - "Continuing education credits
- "Networking & marketing opportunities
- **"Discount to the Annual Symposium**
- "Recognition for "a job well done"

## Why Should You Join?

- **Automatic invites to events**
- "Quarterly newsletter
- "Information a click away!
- "Member only events (coming soon!)

# Disposal

"Landfills

"Transfer stations

"Equipment vendors





#### Haulers

- "Public & private sector
- "Residential & commercial
- "Transfer stations
- "Equipment vendors ASTE & RECYCLING ASSOCIATION SINCE 1996



## Recycling

"Residential

"Commercial

"Other non-profit organizations

Equipment vendors ASTE & RECYCLING ASSOCIATION SINCE 1996



# Training Sessions/Workshops

"Conducted around the state

"Variety of topics:

"Disposal
"Hauling
"Recycling





"Continuing education credits

## Annual Symposium

"Networking & marketing opportunities

"Education

"Continuing education credits

"Tours

**Entertainment** 





#### Find us online

### "Website www.ndswra.org

**News & upcoming events** 

"Membership info

"Links to ND Dept. of Health website & other

informational websites "

"Facebook



#### **Board of Directors**

**Sherryl Koop, Executive Director** 

City of Grand Forks

**Aaron Praus, President** 

City of Dickinson

Kevin Magstadt, Vice-President

Wenck Associates Inc.

Sherwin Wanner, Treasurer NORTH DAKOTA SOLID WASTE

Houston Engineering

**Chris Kreger, Secretary** 

• IHD

Dave Bell

City of Williston

**Todd Flynn** 

City of Ellendale

**Sheryl Garling** 

R&D Enterprises

Josh Kraftssociation

City of Minot

Jennifer Pickett

City of Fargo

#### Contact Us

Sherryl Koop, Executive Director (701) 330-4391

ndswra@ndswra.org

www.ndswra.org

Facebook: North Dakota Solid Waste Recycling Association